LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 106

incurred in the performance of her duties as general secretary of interim committees, the appropriation made by chapter 414, laws of 1945 being insufficient to pay all of the expenditures incurred in performing the duties prescribed by said chapter.

SECTION 3. There is appropriated to the bureau of purchases; \$31.10, for supplies furnished the general secretary of interim committees, the appropriation made by chapter 414, laws of 1945 being insufficient to pay all of the expenditures incurred in performing the duties prescribed by said chapter.

Approved May 14, 1947.

No. 108, S.J.

[Published May 16, 1947.

CHAPTER 106.

AN ACT to amend 20.01 (1) (g) of the statutes, relating to the weekly transportation expense of legislative members.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.01 (1) (g) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.01 (1) (g) All members of the legislature shall be entitled, in addition to the mileage allowed in paragraph (b), to an allowance for transportation expenses incurred in going to and returning from the state capitol once every week during each regular legislative session, at the rate of 3 cents per mile for each mile traveled in going to and returning from the state capitol on the most usual route. * * * Such allowances shall be paid monthly upon presentation to the secretary of state of a verified written statement of the number of weekly trips the claimant made to his home during the preceding month.

Approved May 14, 1947.